
2023-2024 Dominican University of California Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-10   Conf: 12-8   Home: 11-3   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Neal, Keyonee 30-29 829 27.6 140-325 .431 25-72 .347 77-109 .706 31 157 188 6.3 77 2 54 92 27 37 382 12.7
13 Duley, Jenna 29-29 962 33.2 128-263 .487 43-106 .406 29-46 .630 26 52 78 2.7 43 1 52 38 1 38 328 11.3
24 San Juan, Alaiyah 30-28 953 31.8 88-260 .338 46-129 .357 51-66 .773 14 61 75 2.5 40 0 70 38 5 64 273 9.1
22 Walker, Adia 28-6 515 18.4 76-174 .437 17-45 .378 53-67 .791 39 80 119 4.3 40 0 18 48 5 17 222 7.9
34 Faasolo, Olga 30-17 478 15.9 83-186 .446 0-4 .000 40-62 .645 29 106 135 4.5 60 1 14 55 2 21 206 6.9
25 Salise, Alex 29-20 707 24.4 71-181 .392 23-71 .324 31-49 .633 14 62 76 2.6 53 0 64 58 1 30 196 6.8
03 Perez, Andraya 30-2 435 14.5 49-131 .374 32-91 .352 28-38 .737 15 51 66 2.2 44 0 41 29 2 16 158 5.3
14 Amoroso, Mikayla 30-17 691 23.0 46-115 .400 6-27 .222 41-68 .603 28 74 102 3.4 66 2 47 29 7 22 139 4.6
32 Gomez, Muirae 23-2 152 6.6 24-57 .421 0-1 .000 8-13 .615 13 18 31 1.3 20 0 4 17 1 7 56 2.4
02 Hoff, Hailey 17-0 96 5.6 11-48 .229 9-35 .257 4-4 1.000 2 5 7 0.4 3 0 4 5 0 2 35 2.1
23 Eustaquio, Ysobelle 20-0 95 4.8 7-22 .318 0-5 .000 3-10 .300 4 3 7 0.4 8 0 5 7 1 5 17 0.9
04 Buchanon-Lamb, Kaylyn 17-0 47 2.8 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 8-13 .615 5 2 7 0.4 5 0 0 5 1 6 13 0.8
12 Barnes, Jazmine 12-0 39 3.3 2-12 .167 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 2 5 7 0.6 3 0 0 4 0 0 5 0.4
04 Buchanon-Lamb, Kaylyn 4-0 16 4.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.0
21 Youngblood, Salma 5-0 10 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6025 200.8 727-1783 .408 202-593 .341 374-547 .684 294 760 1054 35.1 466 6 373 442 54 265 2030 67.67
Opponents 30 6025 200.8 695-1803 .385 163-567 .287 294-423 .695 395 831 1226 40.9 541 7 346 563 99 213 1847 61.57

Team Statistics DUC OPP
SCORING 2030 1847
    Points Per Game 67.7 61.6
    Scoring Margin 6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 727-1783 695-1803
    Field Goal Pct .408 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 202-593 163-567
    3PT FG Pct .341 .287
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 374-547 294-423
    FT Pct .684 .695
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 9.8
REBOUNDS 1054 1226
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 40.9
    Rebounds Margin -5.8 –
ASSISTS 373 346
    Assists Per Game 12.4 11.5
TURNOVERS 442 563
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 18.8
    Turnovers Margin 4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 265 213
    Steals Per Game 8.8 7.1
BLOCKS 54 99
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1,409 1,391
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-101 12-116
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-229

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Dominican (CA) 509 470 514 527 10 2030
Opponents 469 446 463 462 7 1847

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Chico St. W 81-73 105
11/11/23 at Sonoma St. L 65-70 163
11/17/23 vs San Fran. St. W 80-54 54
11/18/23 at Cal St. Monterey Bay W 77-64 98
11/21/23 CAL ST. EAST BAY W 81-69 115
11/25/23 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS W 82-68 77
11/28/23 MENLO W 73-59 112

* 12/09/23 AZUSA PACIFIC L 60-65 85
* 12/12/23 CHAMINADE W 73-62 63

12/14/23 WESTERN WASH. W 74-69 43
* 12/16/23 at CUI W 72-63 76
* 12/18/23 at Biola L 66-70 51
* 12/30/23 at Westmont W 61-41 57
* 01/04/24 HAWAII PACIFIC W 65-60 57
* 01/11/24 at Hawaii Hilo W 51-39 272
* 01/13/24 at Hawaii Pacific W 64-51 56
* 01/15/24 at Chaminade W 77-40 129
* 01/20/24 ACADEMY OF ART W 71-53 116
* 01/27/24 CUI W 75-57 82
* 02/01/24 at Point Loma L 62-72 201
* 02/03/24 at Azusa Pacific L 53-82 208
* 02/08/24 FRESNO PACIFIC W 64-59 157
* 02/10/24 WESTMONT L 58-59 117
* 02/15/24 at Fresno Pacific L 61-65 55
* 02/19/24 HAWAII HILO W 65-46 153
* 02/22/24 at Academy of Art L 71-79 25
* 02/29/24 POINT LOMA W 65-62 115
* 03/02/24 BIOLA L 46-57 117

03/07/24 vs CUI W 72-63 378
03/08/24 vs Azusa Pacific L 65-76 377

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Dominican University of California Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-8   Home: 7-3   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Neal, Keyonee 20-19 540 27.0 92-216 .426 14-50 .280 50-71 .704 24 107 131 6.6 52 2 33 69 12 32 248 12.4
13 Duley, Jenna 19-19 625 32.9 81-167 .485 29-75 .387 18-27 .667 17 35 52 2.7 23 1 29 29 0 20 209 11.0
24 San Juan, Alaiyah 20-20 662 33.1 60-180 .333 32-91 .352 27-36 .750 6 43 49 2.5 26 0 50 29 5 44 179 9.0
22 Walker, Adia 18-4 357 19.8 51-115 .443 13-30 .433 36-44 .818 22 46 68 3.8 27 0 10 36 3 11 151 8.4
34 Faasolo, Olga 20-11 340 17.0 59-125 .472 0-3 .000 31-47 .660 23 74 97 4.9 35 1 11 40 2 13 149 7.5
25 Salise, Alex 19-12 479 25.2 46-122 .377 18-54 .333 16-24 .667 10 45 55 2.9 39 0 38 40 1 18 126 6.6
14 Amoroso, Mikayla 20-15 509 25.5 26-73 .356 4-20 .200 25-41 .610 18 60 78 3.9 39 0 34 21 5 17 81 4.1
03 Perez, Andraya 20-0 231 11.6 22-69 .319 17-52 .327 16-20 .800 10 27 37 1.9 28 0 20 16 0 12 77 3.9
32 Gomez, Muirae 17-0 91 5.4 10-26 .385 0-1 .000 6-8 .750 7 8 15 0.9 11 0 2 13 1 5 26 1.5
02 Hoff, Hailey 12-0 61 5.1 4-29 .138 2-20 .100 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 0.4 2 0 2 2 0 1 12 1.0
04 Buchanon-Lamb, Kaylyn 14-0 43 3.1 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 6-11 .545 4 2 6 0.4 5 0 0 5 1 6 11 0.8
12 Barnes, Jazmine 7-0 23 3.3 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.6 2 0 0 3 0 0 5 0.7
23 Eustaquio, Ysobelle 12-0 51 4.3 3-14 .214 0-5 .000 0-4 .000 2 2 4 0.3 5 0 3 4 0 1 6 0.5
04 Buchanon-Lamb, Kaylyn 1-0 8 8.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
21 Youngblood, Salma 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 458-1151 .398 130-406 .320 234-337 .694 191 509 700 35.0 295 4 232 317 30 180 1280 64.00
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 448-1183 .379 115-373 .308 171-253 .676 252 537 789 39.5 347 4 207 378 62 147 1182 59.10

Team Statistics DUC OPP
SCORING 1280 1182
    Points Per Game 64.0 59.1
    Scoring Margin 4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 458-1151 448-1183
    Field Goal Pct .398 .379
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-406 115-373
    3PT FG Pct .320 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 234-337 171-253
    FT Pct .694 .676
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 8.6
REBOUNDS 700 789
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 39.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.5 –
ASSISTS 232 207
    Assists Per Game 11.6 10.4
TURNOVERS 317 378
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 18.9
    Turnovers Margin 3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.5
STEALS 180 147
    Steals Per Game 9.0 7.4
BLOCKS 30 62
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,062 1,130
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-106 10-113
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Dominican (CA) 321 287 348 314 10 1280
Opponents 289 268 315 303 7 1182

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/09/23 AZUSA PACIFIC L 60-65 85
12/12/23 CHAMINADE W 73-62 63
12/16/23 at  CUI W 72-63 76
12/18/23 at  Biola L 66-70 51
12/30/23 at  Westmont W 61-41 57
01/04/24 HAWAII PACIFIC W 65-60 57
01/11/24 at  Hawaii Hilo W 51-39 272
01/13/24 at  Hawaii Pacific W 64-51 56
01/15/24 at  Chaminade W 77-40 129
01/20/24 ACADEMY OF ART W 71-53 116
01/27/24 CUI W 75-57 82
02/01/24 at  Point Loma L 62-72 201
02/03/24 at  Azusa Pacific L 53-82 208
02/08/24 FRESNO PACIFIC W 64-59 157
02/10/24 WESTMONT L 58-59 117
02/15/24 at  Fresno Pacific L 61-65 55
02/19/24 HAWAII HILO W 65-46 153
02/22/24 at  Academy of Art L 71-79 25
02/29/24 POINT LOMA W 65-62 115
03/02/24 BIOLA L 46-57 117


